OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building uditor ot State

Des Moines, lowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

July 14, 2025

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Storm Damages to Story ISICS Communication Tower on May 31, 2024
Department of Public Safety
Claim dated August 15, 2024
AOS Claim ID: 3801

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and
supporting documentation for final payment related to the damages and have found the
items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request $ 2.,866.75
Executive Council Allocation $ 12,000.00
Less:
Previous payments $ 0.00
This payment 2,866.75
Total $ 2,866.75
Remaining Executive Council allocation $ 9,133.25

We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $2,866.75. This
represents full and final payment of the loss. The remaining allocation should be reverted
to the State Treasury.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Lieutenant Joshua Duden, Interoperability Communications Bureau, Department
of Public Safety
Sandra Dostal, Administrative Assistant, Interoperability Communications Bureau,
Department of Public Safety



Kim Reynolds
Governor

Chris Cournoyer
Lt. Governor

Department of Public Safety

Stephan Bayens
Commissioner

June 17, 2024

Reference: 29C.20 reimbursement claim ref. tilted antenna and misaligned microwave dishes on the Story ISICS
tower AOS claim # 3801

State of Iowa Executive Council:

On September 23, 2024, Motorola submitted an invoice for $11,467.00 regarding act of nature (AON) damage to
the Story ISICS tower site. High winds from storms caused misaligned microwave dishes and a bent antenna.

The DPS Interoperability Communications Bureau is respectfully submitting a revised 29C.20 reimbursement
claim for $2,866.75 for this damage. Seventy-five percent of this damage ($8,600.25) was reimbursed to DPS by
FEMA as part of a disaster declaration. The remaining twenty-five percent ($2,866.75) is requested under the
existing AON 29C.20 allocation request.

The following attachments were included as part of the original allocation request. Let me know if you need this
information resent.

The reimbursement claim

The initial 29C20 AON notification of damage to the Story ISICS tower

The Motorola repair invoice, dated September 23, 2024

A storm damage summary report, dated September 29, 2024, detailing the work conducted with
photographs depicting the damage that occurred.

A copy of the lowa Advantage payment to Motorola for the repairs

Thank you for your consideration and assistance with this repair.

Sincerely,

Ol Diuolesr_

Lieutenant Joshua Duden

Assistant Bureau Chief

Iowa DPS Communications & Interoperability Bureau
Office of the Commissioner

215 E.7™ Street

Des Moines, 1A 50319

INTEROPERABILTY COMMUNICATIONS BUREAU e 215 EAST 7™ STREET e DES MOINES, IOWA 50319-0041 e 515-725-6095

Protection All Ways



Kim Reynolds
Governor

Department of Public Safety

Stephan Bayens
Commissioner

o
4’0‘\"‘-‘:\7101*5“\’

October 14, 2024

Reference: 29C.20 reimbursement claim ref. tilted antenna and misaligned microwave dishes on the Story ISICS
tower AOS claim # 3801

State of Iowa Executive Council:

On September 23, 2024, Motorola submitted an invoice for $11,467.00 regarding act of nature (AON) damage to
the Story ISICS tower site. High winds from storms caused misaligned microwave dishes and a bent antenna.

The DPS Interoperability Communications Bureau is respectfully submitting a 29C.20 reimbursement claim for
$11,467.00 for this damage.

Attachments to this notification email include:
e The reimbursement claim
e The initial 29C20 AON notification of damage to the Story ISICS tower
e The Motorola repair invoice, dated September 23, 2024
e A storm damage summary report, dated September 29, 2024, detailing the work conducted with
photographs depicting the damage that occurred.
e A copy of the Jowa Advantage payment to Motorola for the repairs

Thank you for your consideration and assistance with this repair.

Sincerely,
Q@W“-ﬁé polen

Lieutenant Joshua Duden

Assistant Bureau Chief

Iowa DPS Communications & Interoperability Bureau
Office of the Commissioner

215 E.7" Street

Des Moines, 1A 50319

INTEROPERABILTY COMMUNICATIONS BUREAU 215 EAST 7™ STREET e DES MOINES, IOWA 50319-0041 o 515-725-6095

Protection All Ways



From: Pierce Richard

To: ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov; Tammy Hollingsworth
Cc: Seiler Katelyn; Dostal Sandra (dostal@dps.state.ia.us); Hove Heath (hove@dps.state.ia.us); Josh Duden
(duden@dps.state.ia.us); Richardson Scott (richards@dps.state.ia.us); Dave Gordon
Subject: 5-31-24 Initial 29C20 Notification ref. Story ISICS Tower - Bent antennas & misaligned dishes AON
Date: Friday, May 31, 2024 5:38:00 PM
Attachments: story tank monitor.png
image001.ipg
imaae006.png
image007.png
image008.pna
image009.png

Executive Council & Tammy

On 5-31-24, during a maintenance inspection at the Story ISICS Tower due to a microwave
communication issues, Motorola Customer Representative Dave Gordon, discovered the Story ISICS
Tower had stained bent antennas and misaligned microwave dishes due to recent wind storms.
Please accept this email as the initial AON damage notification. See the email chain below for
damage photos and Motorola report of damage. An estimate of repairs will be submitted upon
receipt.

Captain Richard Pierce

Bureau Chief | DPS Interoperability Communication Bureau
Office of the Commissioner

lowa Department of Public Safety

215 East 7 Street | Des Monies, lowa 50319
Office: 515-725-6113
Cell: 712-269-0730

pierce@dps.state.ia.us

cid:image003.jpg@01DA17E8.21881970

Notice: This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of
the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any
unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unitended recipient is prohibited. If you have
received this email in error please notify the sender by return email and destroy all copies of the
original message. No representation is made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses.
Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient.

From: Dave Gordon <dave.gordon@motorolasolutions.com>

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2024 4:24 PM

To: ISICSNOC <ISICSNOC@DPS.STATE.IA.US>

Cc: Gray, Steven <steven.gray@iowadot.us>; ISICS Statewide FSO
<IOWAFSO@motorolasolutions.com>; Shari Schmitz <shari.schmitz@motorolasolutions.com>; Case


mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=297779F354E540FA87E97970AAD6CC52-PIERCE RICH
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[rwin <case.irwin@motorolasolutions.com>; DAVID GORDON
<dave.gordon@motorolasolutions.com>
Subject: ** External Email Alert ** Story Site - Storm Damage

““External Email Alert* This email is from outside DPS. DO NOT CLICK links or
attachments unless you expected them. If unsure please forward to ITOC for review.

Good Afternoon,

I stopped by the Story site late yesterday. I found a few things at the site.
Tilted Antennas

The recent high winds have moved the antennas on the Story site.

In discussions with Jon Neal (FSO Tech), he mentioned that he was at the site on 5-21-24
after our meeting with Boone County and the antennas were fine that day.

These repairs will require a tower crew and possible new antenna mounts.

68108db1-bf32-4e37-8e56-453493ff96¢e1.png
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story antenna mount 2.png



story antenna mount.png

Tank Monitor

When I checked the tank monitor it was dead. After power cycling it, the display would show
some blocks but would not function correctly.

The monitor and sensor have been replaced and tested. The tank is currently at 39% and will
need a fill scheduled in the near future.



story tank monitor.png

Microwave Link

We are also investigating the microwave link between Story and Mitchellville. Both the main
and diversity links RSL's changed over the last few weeks. We suspect that one or more of the
dishes may have moved to change the alignment.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
State of Iowa

M: +1.319.321.1134
E: dave.gordon@motorolasolutions.com


mailto:dave.gordon@motorolasolutions.com

For more information on how and why we collect your personal information, please visit our Privacy
Policy.


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.motorolasolutions.com%2Fen_us%2Fabout%2Fprivacy-policy.html%3FelqTrackId%3D8980d888905940e39a2613a7a3dcb0a7%26elqaid%3D2786%26elqat%3D2%23privacystatement&data=05%7C02%7Cpierce%40dps.state.ia.us%7Cd43edebbcfcd4e7d393908dc81b80fb5%7C8e7368ae110346c7aec2d08e01c2d874%7C0%7C0%7C638527874777720965%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=NHH3%2F3FKRKopfD8DlRr91%2F5zAtL5PpWoFXTH1OIzZ98%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.motorolasolutions.com%2Fen_us%2Fabout%2Fprivacy-policy.html%3FelqTrackId%3D8980d888905940e39a2613a7a3dcb0a7%26elqaid%3D2786%26elqat%3D2%23privacystatement&data=05%7C02%7Cpierce%40dps.state.ia.us%7Cd43edebbcfcd4e7d393908dc81b80fb5%7C8e7368ae110346c7aec2d08e01c2d874%7C0%7C0%7C638527874777720965%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=NHH3%2F3FKRKopfD8DlRr91%2F5zAtL5PpWoFXTH1OIzZ98%3D&reserved=0

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

September 29, 2024

Captain Heath Hove
lowa Department of Public Safety
Interoperability Communications Bureau

215 E. 7t St.
Des Moines, IA 50319
RE: Story ISICS Tower — Storm Damage Report

Captain Hove,

Below you will find the report for the storm damage repairs on the Story site. Attached is the invoice for
the repair work.

Please review and contact me directly with any questions.

Thanks,

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
State of lowa

Motorola Solutions, Inc.



Story ISICS Tower — Storm Damage Report

On May 30, 2024, Dave Gordon, Motorola Customer Support Manager, found various issues on the Story
ISICS tower caused from recent storms.

e The transmit and receive antennas had moved and were tilted.
e The microwave path between Story and Mitchellville had RSL changes.
e The propane tank monitor was dead in the shelter.

Motorola had a tower crew onsite on June 18, 2024 to repair the tilted antennas and align the
microwave dishes. The tank monitor was replaced on May 30, 2024.

The microwave path RSL’s (Receive Signal Levels) had changed from Story to Mitchellville due to the
high winds moving the dishes.

Before the primary path RSL was -50.1.
After the primary path RSL was -35.8.
Before the diversity path RSL was -53.2.

After the diversity path RSL was -43.7.

Before Antenna Photos




After Antenna Photos
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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number Transaction Date Transaction Total

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe 8330287215 23-SEP-2024 11,467.00 USD

Ch!cago IL 60661 P.O. Number P.O. Date Customer Account No

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800 FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978
Payment Terms Payment Due Date

Visit our website at www.motorolasolutions.com Net Due in 60 Days 22-NOV-2024

Bill To Address Ship To Address

IOWA, STATE OF IOWA, STATE OF

ATTN: Accounts Payable 215 E7TH ST

215E 7TH ST DES MOINES IA 50319

DES MOINES IA 50319 United States

United States

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
For all invoice payment inquiries contact
AccountsReceivable@motorolasolutions.com
Telephone: 800-247-2346
Fax: +1(631)883-4238

Sales Order(s): 3203502219

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / COMMENTS

Depot | Item Number Description Qty. Unit Price Amount
SO# (USD) (USD)
Date Completed :18-JUN-24
Description of work :ISICS Story site storm damage repairs. Tower crew
repaired tilted antennas and aligned the microwave dish path.
Authorized by : Heather Dixon
SVCFS-ONSITE-RSP-10 FIELD SVC-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS 1 11,467.00 11,467.00
SVCFS-PARTS-IO FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 0.00 0.00
USD Subtotal 11,467.00
USD Total Tax 0.00
USD Total 11,467.00
USD Amount Due 11,467.00

Please detach here and return the bottom portion with your payment

Payment Coupon

Transaction Number Customer Account No Payment Due Date Transaction Total Amount Paid
8330287215 1000199978 22-NOV-2024 11,467_00 uUsD

Please put your Transaction Number and your Customer Account Number on your payment for prompt processing.

IOWA, STATE OF Payment Transfer Details Send Payments To:
ATTN: Accounts Payable
215E7TH ST

DES MOINES IA 50319

United States Bank of America, Dallas 0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
WIRE Routing Transit Number: 026009593

ACH/EFT Routing Transit Number: 111000012 Motorola Solutions, Inc.

SWIFT: BOFAUS3N 13108 Collections Center Drive

Bank Account No: 3756319806 Chicago IL 60693
United States
Please provide your remittance details to:
US.remittance@motorolasolutions.com

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Visit our website at www.motorolasolutions.com

Page 2/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number Transaction Date Transaction Total

8330287215 23-SEP-2024 11,467.00 USD

P.O. Number P.O. Date Customer Account No
FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978

Payment Terms

Net Due in 60 Days

Payment Due Date
22-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED




PRCR 595 595MOTOROL14SP24KCS 1

PAGE: 1 of 3
STATE OF IOWA

PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED PR REVERTING SAB

BFY: FY: PERIOD: CREATION DATE: 10-07-2024
DOCUMENT TOTAL: $84,519.43
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:
FY25, R75 - 29C.20 and Appeal Board, Motorola, Tower Sites

ENTERED BY: kseiler

LAST USER: kseiler %/\J AYT Oy #T733% Q =l

KCS 1011012024




PRCR 595 595MOTOROL14SP24KCS 1

PAGE: 2 of 3
STATE OF IOWA

PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED PR REVERTING SAB

VNDRLN: 1 VENDOR#: 00002093390 DISB TYPE: Check AMGUNT: $84,519.43
Motorala Solutions Inc

13104 Collection Center Dr
Chicago, IL 60693-0001
OVERRIDE ADDRESS:

AGREEMENT DOC: MA 005 22185
COMMLN: 1 COMM#: 72574 TYPE: item RECEIVED SERVICE
FROM: 10.07.2024 TO: 10-07-2024
aTty:  1.00000 UNIT: EA UNIT PRICE: 84,519.430000 TOTAL: $84,519.43
HSC UNIT PRICE: 84,519.430000 CONTRACT AMT:
REF DOC: REF VNDRLN: 0 REF COMMLN: 0 REF TYPE:
COMMODITY
Two-Way Radio, Portable, including Vehicle Radio Relay Syste
CL DESCRIPTION:
Motorola radios and related equipment
ACCT 1 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $12,228.76
REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
CHECK DESCR:
Attn: Dave Gordon, Invoice #8330286563
ACCT LINE DESC:
FY24, R75 Motoroia Inv #8330286563, AOS Claim #3683 Dubuque Tower
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/SUB REV /5UB
0001 532 0020 890 2693
ACCT 2 BFY: FY: PERICD: EVENT TYPE: AP0O1 LINE AMOUNT: $13,500.00
REF DOC: REF VNDRELN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
CHECK DESCR:
Attn: Dave Gordon, Invoice #8330286788
ACCT LINE DESC:
FY24, R75 Motorola [nv #8330286788, AOS Claim #3628 Appanoose Tower
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / 3UB REV / SUB
000t 532 0020 890 2693
ACCT 3 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $8,874.67
REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
CHECK DESCR:
Attn: Dave Gordon, invoice #8330287061
ACCT LINE DESC:
FY24, R75 Motorola Inv #8330287061, AOS Cilaim #3756 Albia Tower
FUND DEPT ORGN /SUB APPR OBJIT/SUB REV /SUB

0001 532 0020 890 2693




PRCR 595 595MOTOROL14SP24KCS

PAGE: 3 of 3
STATE OF IOWA
PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED PR REVERTING SAB

ACCT 4 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: AP01 LINE AMOUNT:  $8,800.00
REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
CHECK DESCR:

Aftry: Dave Gordon, Invoice #8330287090

ACCT LINE DESC:
FY24, R75 Motorola Inv #8330287090, AOS Claim #3860 Mason City Tower

FUND DEPT ORGN /SUB APPR QOBRJIT/ SUB REV /SUB
0001 532 0020 890 2693

ACCT 5 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $19,164.00

REF DOC: REF VNDRLN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL

CHECK DESCR:

Attn: Dave Gordon, Invoice #8330287210

ACCT LINE DESC:

FY24, R75 Motorola Inv #8330287210, AOS Claim #3617 Hardin Tower
FUND DEPT ORGRHN / SUB APPR OBRJIT / SUB REV / SUB
0001 532 0020 890 2693

AGCT 6 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APOM LINE AMOUNT: $11,467.00

REF DOG: REF VNDRLN: & REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL

CHECK DESCR:

Attn: Dave Gordon, Invoice #8330287215

ACCT LINE DESC:

FY24, R75 Motorola Inv #8330287215, AOS Claim #3801 Story Tower

FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB - APPR OBJIT / SUB REV / SUB
oot 532 0020 890 2693
ACCT 7 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT:  $10,485.00
REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE: PARTIAL
CHECK DESCR:

Attn: Dave Gordon, Invoice #8330287216
ACCT LINE DESC:
FY24, R75 Motorala Inv #8330287216, AOS Claim #3755 Van Wert Tower

FUND DEPT ORGN /3UB APPR OBJIT/SUB REV / SUB
0001 532 0020 890 2693
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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, inc.
506 West Monsce

Chicago IL 60861

Unitad Slates

Federal Tax 1D: 36-1115800

Visil our website at vawav.motorslasolutions.com

Page 112

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number TFransaction Date

Transaction Total

8330286563 14-SEP-2024 12,228.76 USD
P.O. Number P.0. Date Customer Account No
FY25-4529 13-SE£P-2024 1006199978

Payment Terms

Wet Due in 60 Days

Payment Due Date
13-NOV-2024

Bl To Addrass

1OWA, STATE OF
AYTN: Accaunts Payable
2I5ETTHST

DES MOINES 1A 50319

Ship To Addrass

JOWA, STATE OF
215E7TH 8T

DES MOINES A 50319
United States

United Stales

IMPORTANT.INFORMATION

For all invoice payment inquirles ¢contact
AccountsReceivableg@motoralasoiutions.com

Telsphone: §00-247-2346

Fax: +1(831)883-4238

Sales Order({s): 3233492950

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / COMMENTS

K15, ‘1‘52q oysBY

Depot | item Number Dascription Unit Price Amount
SO# { {USD) {USD)

M_Date Completed :31-JAN-24
Diescription of WETKT o1& technicians responded to the JS|ICS

Dubugque site during the winter storm en 1-19-24, The site had taken 2
major power surge that causad vanous issues at the sile, Variaus AC
breakers were tripped. The surge prolection arrestars were damaged
and had to be repfaced.

Autharized by : Heathar Dixan

SVOFS-ONSITE-RSP-10 FIELD SVC-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS 1 4,00¢.00 4,000.00
SYCFS-PARTS-IO FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 8,228.76 8,228,76
Please detach hare and refurn the bottam portion with your payment
Payment Coupon
Transaction Number Customer Account No Payment Due Date Transactlon Total ‘/ Amount Paid

8330286563 1000199978 13-NOV-2024 12,228.76 USD

AECEIVED

SEP 15 2024

Please put your Transaction Number and your Customer Account Number on your payment for prempt processing.

IOWA, STATE OF Payment Transfer Datails Send Payments Ta:
ATTHN: Accounts Payable

RI5E7TTHST By
DES MOINES 1A 50319
United Statas

Bank of America, Dallas

WIRE Routing Transit Number; 026009593
ACH/EFT Routing Transit Number: 111000012
SWIFT: BOFAUS3N

Bank Account No: 3756319806

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Sojutions, Inc.
13108 Collections Center Drive
Chicago IL 60693

o @%

%m@“

United States
O‘;« 5 Please provide your remittance details to:
?) Or P US.remittance@motorolasolutions.com
P, va%ﬁSION§5NTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED
”'i/r@ t‘?, o,
J-




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago I 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID:; 36-1115800

Visit our websile al www.motorolasolstions.cam

Page 22

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Total

8330286563 14-SEP-2024 12,228.76 USD
P.O. Numbar P.Q. Date Customer Account No
FY25-4528 13-SEP-2024 1000499978

Payment Terms
Met Bue In 60 Days

Payment Pue Date
13-NOV-2024

UsD Subtotal 12,228,76
USD Total Tax 0.00
USD Total 12,228.76
USH Amount Due 12,228.76

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED




Seiler Katelyn

From: Seiler Katelyn

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 9:19 AM

To: Dostal Sandra

Subject: RE: 49C20 Motorola Invoice form 01/2024

Good morning Sandra,

Oh this is a very concerning invoice. You are correct that this invoice will need to be sent through Appeal
Board claims. T have some money coming in for FY 2024 from TOS but we will need to wait for that money to
come in first as we do not have enough reverted money in that fund to be able to pay this invoice today.
Timeline it would be safe to set their expectations at three months.

My other note is that someone should definitely get on the phone with them and ensure that no additional
invoices will be coming through for the prior fiscal year. It is very concerning that such a large invoice from
January was not invoiced out to us until September, I appreciate your promptness in alerting me once you did
receive it!

1 also see that this is for a 29C.20 claim #3683, allocated for $15,000.00. T would recommend that while I get
the Appeal Board claim processed, someone should ensure that this is the FINAL invoice for this 29C.20 claim,
and that no additional costs will need to be requested for reimbursement. Once I have completed the Appeal
board claim and payment has been made to prior fiscal year by TOS, then we will need to request full and final
reimbursement from the Executive Council. Now I have never done this before, but if my simplistic mind is
right, both will occur out of prior fiscal year funding and all will work out.

] have printed out the claim and this email as notes. I will let you know when the next step needs to take place.

Katelyn Seiler

Accountant

Administrative Services Division | Finance Bureau
lowa Department of Public Safety

215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319
Office: 515-725-6243

seiler@dps . state.ia.us

https://dps.iowa.gov/
hiips://dpscareers.cony/

! W A Department of

« | Public Safety
*NOTICE* This email message (including any file attachments transmitted with it} is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and
may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient
is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by return e-mail and destroy all copies of the original

message. No representation is made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the
responsibility of the recipient.

From: Dostal Sandra <dostal@dps.state.ia.us>
Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2024 1:53 PM



To: Seiler Katelyn <seiler@dps.state.ia.us>
Subject: 49C20 Motorola Invoice form 01/2024

Hello Katie,

So | have an invoice that | just received for work that was completed 1/31/24. This invoice would fall under appeal
hoard payment. How long are we looking at for reimbursement? 3 months or so0?

Am 1 looking at this invoice correctly?

Thank you,

Sandra Dostal

Administrative Assistant | DPS Interoperability Communication Bureau
Office of the Commissioner

Administrative Services Division

fowa Department of Public Safety

215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319
Office: 515-725-6095

Fax; 515-725-6193

dostal@dps.state.ia.us

https://dps.iowa.gov/

hitps //dpscareers.con/




Page 1/2

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS ORIGINAL INVOICE
Motorola Solutions, Ine Transaction Number Transaction Date Transaction Total
y .
500 West Monroa 8330286788 18-SEP-2024 13,500.00 USD
Chicago IL 60661 P.O. Number P.0. Date Customer Account No
United States
Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800 FY25-4529 17-SEP-2024 1000199978
Payment Terms Payment Due Date
Visit our website at www.motorolasolutions.com Net Due in 60 Days 17-NOV-2024
Bill To Address Ship To Address
IOWA, STATE OF IOWA, STATE OF
ATTN; Accounts Payable 215E7TH ST
215 EJTH ST DES MOINES 1A 50318
DES MOINES |A 50319 United States
United States

MPORTA| Q TION
For all invoice payment inquiries contact

AccountsReceivable@motoralaselutions.com
Telephena: 800-247-2346
Fax: +1(631)883-4238

Sales Order(s): 3203496886

SPEC STRUGTIONS  COMMENTS R_’ 5 - 45 ZCf - QPP ﬁ

Depot } ltem Number Description City. Unit Price Amount
SO# {UsD) {USD)

Date Completed :12-MAR-24

Description of work :Tower crew repaired tilted antenna. Tower crew
replaced/frepaired stolen ground cables.

Authorized by : Heather Dixon

SVGFS-ONSITE-RSP-10 FIELD SVC-ON SITE RESPONSE 8VCS 1 13,500,060 13,506.00

SVCFS-PARTS-IO FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 0.00 0.00

UsSb Subtotal 13,500.00
usD Total T 0.00
}q DS ﬁgtﬁﬁ g ushD Tootaal > 13,506.00

18D Amount Due 13,500.00

Transaction Total \/ Amount Paid
13,500,00 USD

Transaction Number
8330286788

Please put your Transaction Number and you

5

RECEIVED),

aymenis To: SEP 1 9 2024 K (g

Dept. of Public Safaty

Finance Bureau
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

[OWA, STATE OF
ATTN: Accounts Payable
215 ETTHST

DES MOINES IA 50319
United Staies

la Solutions, Inc.

Coliections Center Drive

o IL 60693

svinis! States

Please provide your remittance details to:
US.remittance@motorolasolutions.com

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTRCL LAW IS PROHIBITED




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax iD: 36-1115800

Visit our website at www.motorclasalufions.com

Page 212

Transaction NMumber Transaction Date Transaction Total

8330286788 18-SEP-2024 13,500.00 USD

P.0O. Number P.0. Date Customer Account No
Fy25-4529 17-SEP-2024 1000199978

Payment Terms
MNet Due in 60 Days

Payment Due Date
17-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW 1S PROHIBITED




Seiler Katelyn

From: Seiler Katelyn

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2024 9:19 AM

To: Dostal Sandra

Subject: RE: 49C20 Motorola Invoice form 01/2024

Good morning Sandra,

Oh this is a very concerning invoice. You are correct that this invoice will need to be sent through Appeal
Board claims. I have some money coming in for FY 2024 from TOS but we will need to wait for that money to
come in first as we do not have enough reverted money in that fund to be able to pay this invoice today.
Timeline it would be safe to set their expectations at three months.

My other note is that someone should definitely get on the phone with them and ensure that no additional
invoices will be coming through for the prior fiscal year. Tt is very concerning that such a large invoice from
January was not invoiced out to us until September. [ appreciate your promptness in alerting me once you did
receive it!

T also see that this is for a 29C.20 claim #3683, allocated for $15,000.00. I would recommend that while I get
the Appeal Board claim processed, someone should ensure that this is the FINAL invoice for this 29C.20 claim,
and that no additional costs will need to be requested for reimbursement. Once I have completed the Appeal
board claim and payment has been made to prior fiscal year by TOS, then we will need to request full and final
reimbursement from the Executive Council. Now I have never done this before, but if my simplistic mind is
right, both will occur out of prior fiscal year funding and all will work out.

I have printed out the claim and this email as notes. I will let you know when the next step needs to take place.

atelyn Seiler o : {Qm\@
e Cemail iapoli cabes

Administrative Services Division | Finance Bureau "}‘D MM m ! & (ﬂ \j ag 4 ﬁ,

lowa Department of Public Safety

215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319 %35@_,:;7 8@?—8 ?
Office: 515-725-6243 QQS f}!{:& {m M@é‘? g

seiler@dps.state.ia.us

httos://dps.jowa. gov/
https://dpscareers.com/

*NOTICE* This email message {including any file attachments transmitted with it} is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and
may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient

is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by retum e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
message. No representation is made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the

responsibility of the recipient.

Department of
Public Safety

From: Dostal Sandra <dostal@dps.state.ia.us>
Sent: Wednesday, September 18, 2024 1:53 PM



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONEG

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Page 1/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number Transaction Date

Transaction Total

500 West Manroe 8330287081 20-SEP-2024 8,874.67 USD
Ch!cago IL 60661 P.0. Number P.O. Date Customer Account No
tUnited States
Federal Tax 1D: 36-1115800 FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978
Payment Terms Payment Due Date
Visit our website at www.molarolasolutions.com Net £ue in 80 Days 19-NOV-2024
Bill To Address Ship To Address
IOWA, STATE OF IOWA, STATE OF
ATTN: Accounts Payable 215 E7TH ST
215E7TH ST DES MOINES IA 50319
United States

DES MOINES [A 50319
United States

MPORTANT Q ON

Sales Order(s): 3203502076

For all invoice payment ingulries contact
AccountsReceivable@motorolasolutions.com
Telephone: 800-247-2346

Fax: +1(631)883-4238

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / GO S
) R15,4529- AL.B
Depot ftem Number Description-— N N Qty. Unit Price Amount
so# e {UsD) {USD)
Date Completed :20-JUN-24
6@;%]1 of work :Tower crew repldced and repaired stolen ground
cablgs eAbiasitaT
Authorized by ~Feather Dixon
SVCFS-ONSITE-RSP-IO FIELD SVG-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS | 8,874.67 8.874.67
SVCFS-PARTS-10 FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 4.00 0.00
SE P 9 g:9094
Yot USD Subtotal 8,874.67
F) O S H#H 2715y USD Total Tax 0.00
By Ush Total 8,874.67
T — UsD Amount Due 8,874.67
Please detach here and return the bottom portion with your payment
Payment Coupon
Transaction Total \/ Amount Paid

Transaction Number
8330287061

Customer Account Mo
1000199978

Payment Due Date
19-NOV-2024

8,874.67 USD

Please put your Transaction Number and your Gustomer Account Number on your payment for prompt processing.

IOWA, STATE OF
ATTM: Accounts Payable
245 E7THST

DES MOINES IA 50319
United States

Payment Transfer Details

Bank of America, Dallas

WIRE Routing Transit Number: 026009593
ACH/EFT Routing Transit Number: 111000012
SWIFT: BOFAUS3N

Bank Account No: 3756319806

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED

Send Payments To:

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

13108 Collections Center Drive

Chicago IL 60693

United States

Please provide your remittance details to:
US remittance@motorolasolutions.com




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Vigit our website at www.molorclasolulions.com

Page 2/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number Transaction Date Transaction Total

8330287061 20-3EP-2024 8,874.67 USD

P.O. Number P.0O. Date Customer Account No
FYy25-4529 20-5EP-2024 1000198978

Payment Terms
Nal Bue in 60 Days

Payment Due Date
19-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW 1S PROHIBITED




MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc. Mahile: +1-319-321-1134
1301 E. Algonquin Road Email: dave.gordon@metarolasolutions.com

Schaumburg, IL 60196
US.A.

September 26, 2024

Captain Heath Hove
lowa Department of Public Safety
Interoperability Communications Bureau

215 E. 7t &t
Des Maines, [A 50319
RE: Albia ISICS Tower - Theft of Copper Ground Cables

Captain Hove,

Below you will find the report for the Albia site repair work to repair/replace the ground cables. Attached is
the invoice for the repair work.

Please review and contact me directly with any questions.

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
State of lowa

Motorola Solutions, Inc.



Albia ISICS Tower - Theft of Copper Ground Cables

On May 8, 2024, Motorala reported copper theft of the grounding cables at the Albia site.

Motorola had a tower crew onsite to replace/repair the ground cables on July 16, 2024,

Albia Stolen Ground Cables — Before and After Photos
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Seiler Katelyn

From: Dostal Sandra

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 8:41 AM {4

To: Seiler Katelyn; Duden Joshua; Hove Heath

Subject: FW: ** External Email Alert ** |SICS Albia Site - Copper Theft Report and Invoice
Attachments: ISICS Albia Site Damage-Theft Report 9-26-24.pdf; MSIAR_INV_1000199978_

8330287061.pdf

Sandra Dostal

Administrative Assistant | DPS Interoperability Communication Bureau
Office of the Commissioner

Administrative Services Division

lowa Department of Public Safety

215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319
Office: 515-725-6095

Fax: 515-725-6193

dostal@dps.state.ia.us

https://dps.iowa.gov/

https://dpscareers.com/

From: Dave Gordon <dave.gordon@motorolasolutions.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 9:12 PM

To: ISICSAdmin <isicsadmin@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: Dostal Sandra <dostal@dps.state.ia.us>; Dixon Heather <dixon@dps.state.ia.us>; DAVID GORDON
<dave.gordon@meotorolasolutions.com>

Subject: ** External Email Alert ** ISICS Albia Site - Copper Theft Report and Invoice

’S. DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you

Good Evening,
Attached is the report and invoice for the Albia site work.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
State of lowa

M:+1.319.321.1134
E: dave.gordon@moteroiaseiutions.com




For more information on how and why we collect your personal information, please visit our Privacy Policy.



Page 1/2

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS ORIGINAL INVOICE
Motorola Solutions, Inc Transaction Number Transaction Date Transaction Total
5 .
500 West Monrog 8330287080 21-3EP-2024 8,800.00 USD
Ch!oago L 60661 P.O. Number P.Q. Date Customer Account No
United States
Federal Tax iD: 36-1115800 FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978
Payment Terms Payment Due Date
Visit our website al www.motorolasolutions.com Net Due in 80 Days 26-NOV-2024
Bill To Address Ship To Address
IOWA, STATE OF IOWA, STATE OF
ATTN: Accounis Payable 216 E7TH ST
215 E7TH 8T DES MOINES IA 50319
DES MOINES 1A 50319 United States
United States

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

For all invoice payment inquities contact

AccountsReceivable@motorclasolutions.com
Telephone: 800-247-2346
Fax: +1(631)883-4238

Sales Order{s}: 3203502213

R15,4524- M¢eTY

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | COMMENTS

Depot | Item Number Description Uit Price Amount
SOt e {USD) (USD}
Date Completed :12-JUN-24__——~
Description of work :ISIGS Masen City site tilled antenna repairs from
storm. ’
Autharized by : Heather Dixon
SVGFS-ONSITE-RSP-10 FIELD SVC-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS 1 §,800,00 8,800.00
SVCFS-PARTS-O FIELD SERVIGE - PARTS CHARGES 1 0.00 0.00
USD Subtotal 8,800.00
H DS ﬁ;—a 8 fj 0 USD Total Tax 0.00
USD Total 8,800.00
USD Amount Due 8,800.00
Please detach here and return the hottom portion with your payment
Payment Coupon
Customer Account No Payment Due Date Transaction Total Amount Paid

Transaction Number
8330287090

1000199878 20-NOV-2024 8,800.00 USD

Please put your Transaction Number and your Customer Account Number on your payment for prompt processing.

1OWA, STATE OF Payment Transfer Details Send Payments To:
ATTN: Accounts Payable
236 EYTH ST

DES MOINES 1A 50319

United States Bank of America, Dallas

WIRE Routing Transit Number; 026009593
ACH/EFT Routing Transit Number: 111000012
SWIFT: BOFAUS3N

Bank Account No: 3756319806

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc,

13108 Collections Center Drive

Chicago IL 60693

United States

Please provide your remittance detalls to:
US.remittance@motorolasclutions.com

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PRCHIBITED




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Visit our websile al www.motarclasolulions.com

Page 2/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Tofal

8330287030 21-SEP-2024 8,800.00 USD
P.O. Number P.O. Date Customer Account No
FY25-4529 20-3EP-2024 1000199978

Payment Terms
Net Due in 60 Days

Payment Bue Date
20-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TQ EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED




MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Mobile: +3-319-321-1134

Maotorola Solutions, Inc.
Email: dave.gordon@mctorolasolutions.com

1301 E, Algonguin Road
Schaumburg, IL 60196
U.5.A.

September 29, 2024

Captain Heath Hove
lowa Department of Public Safety
Interoperability Communications Bureau

215 E. 7% St
Des Moines, 1A 50319
RE: Mason City ISICS Tower — Tilted Antenna

Captain Hove,

Below you will find the report for the Mason City site for the repair work on the tilted antenna. Attached is
the invoice for the repair work.

Please raview and contact me directly with any questions.

Dave Gordon
Customer Support Manager
State of lowa

Motorola Solutions, Inc.



Mason City I1SICS Tower — Storm Damage Report

On June 4, 2024, a Motorola technician found that the transmit antenna on the Mason City ISICS tower
was slightly tilted to the east from the recent storms. The tilted antenna was causing coverage issues

for users in the area.

Motorola had a tower crew onsite on June 12, 2024 to repair the tilted antenna.

Before Photos

After Photos
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0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago 1. 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Visit our wabsite at www.motorolasolutions.com

Page 1/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Total

8330287210 23-SEP-2024 19,164.00 USD

P.O. Number P.0. Date Customer Acsount No
FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1600199978

Payment Terms Payment Due Date

Met Due in 68 Days

22-NOV-2024

Ship To Address

JOWA, STATE OF

296 E7THET

DES MOINES IA 50319
United Stales

Bill To Address

JOWA, STATE OF
ATTN: Accounts Payable
215 E7TH ST

DES MOINES 1A 50312
United States

JMPORTANT INFORMATION

For all invoice payment inquiries contact
AccountsReceivable@moloroiasoluticns.com
Telephons: 800-247-2346

Fax: +1(631)883-4238

Sales Order(s): 3203502203

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS / COMMENTS

R15.4529-HARD

Depot | item Mumber Description e, Unit Price Amount
so# e Y {USD) (USD)
| Date Complated :30-APR-24 Y .
= Description of work (ISICS HardinSite coax repiacement.
. |-Authoriz&d by : Heather Di%an
SVCFS-ONSITE-RSP-I0 FiELD SVC-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS 1 15,497.33 15,487.33
SVCFS-PARTS-IO FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 3,668.67 3,666.67
5‘
! USD Subtotal 19,164.00
HO‘S &3{”‘7 USD Total Tax 0.00
UsSD Total 19,164.00
USD Amount Due 19,164.00

Please datach here and return the bottom portion with your payment

Payment Coupon

Transaction Total Amount Paid

Transaction Number
8330287210

GCustomer Account No
1000199978

Payment Due Date
22-N0OV-2024

19,164.00 USD

Please put your Transaction Number and your Gustomer Account Number on your payment for prompt processing.

ICWA, STATE OF Payment Transfer Defails Send Payiments To:

ATTN: Accounts Payahle
216 E7TH 8T

DES MOINES JA 50319
United Statas Bank of America, Dallas
WIRE Routing Transit Number: 026009593
ACH/EFT Routing Transit Number: 111000012
SWIFT: BOFAUS3N

Bank Account No: 3756319806

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

13108 Collections Center Drive

Chicago IL 60693

United States

Please provide your remittance details to:
LIS remittance@motorolasolutions.com

BIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITELD




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monrce

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Visit our website af www. motorclasolutions.cam

Page 2/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Total

Nat Due in 80 Days

8330287210 23-SEP-2024 19,164.00 USD

P.0. Number P.Q. Date Customer Account No
FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978

Payment Terms Payment Due Date

22-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW 1S PROHIBITED




MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Mobile; +1-319-321-1134

Motorota Solutions, Inc.
Emaii: dave.gorden@motorolasolutions.com

1301 £. Algonquin Road
Schaumburg, iL 60196
U.S.AL

September 26, 2024

Captain Heath Hove
lowa Department of Public Safety
Interoperability Communications Bureau

215 E. 7h St
Des Moines, 1A 50318
RE: Hardin SICS Tower — Lightning Damage Cable

Captain Hove,

Below you will find the report for the Hardin site repair work. Attached is the invoice for the repair work.
Please review and contact me directly with any questions.

Thanks,

/’/l( j) =

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
State of lowa

Motorola Solutions, Inc.



Hardin I1SICS Tower — Lightning Damage

On October 6, 2023, the ISICS Hardin site started to report alarms. Motorola sent a technician to the site
and they that the receive antenna system had been damaged by lightning. There was a storm in the area

eatlier that day.

Matorola had a tower crew replace the TTA and CMU on the tower. The site continued to have alarms
after the new parts were installed. Technicians went to the site again and determined that the antenna
coax also had issues related to the lightning damage. A tower crew replaced the damaged coax it on

April 30, 2024.



Seiler Katelyn

From; Dostal Sandra

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 8:43 AM KC&

To: Seiler Katelyn; Duden Joshua; Hove Heath

Subject: FW: ** External Email Alert ** [SICS Hardin Site - Lightning Damage Report and Invoice

Attachments: Hardin ISICS Site - Lightning Damage Report 9-26-24.pdf; MSIAR_INV_1000199978
8330287210.pdf

Date complete work 4/30/24, fy24.

Sandra Dostal

Administrative Assistant | DPS Interoperability Communication Bureau
Office of the Commissioner

Administrative Services Division

lowa Department of Public Safety

215 East 7th Street, Des Moines, lowa 50319
Office; 515-725-6095

Fax: 515-725-6193

dostal@dps.state.ia.us

hitps://dps.iowa.gov/

https://dpscareers.com/

From: Dave Gordon <dave.gordon@motorolasofutions.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 10:08 PM

To: ISICSAdmin <isicsadmin@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: Dostal Sandra <dostal@dps.state.ia.us>; Dixon Heather <dixon@dps.state.ia.us>; DAVID GORDON

<dave.gordon@motorolasolutions.com>
Subject: ** External Email Alert ** [SICS Hardin Site - Lightning Damage Report and Invoice

“*External Email Alert™ This email

—External IS 5. DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you
expected:them. If unsure please forwai '-

Good Evening,

Attached is the report and invoice for the Hardin site repair work.
Please let me know if you have any guestions.

Thanks,

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
State of lowa

M: +1.3159.321.1134
E: dave.gordon@maotorolasolutions.com




For more information on how and why we collect your personal information, please visit our Privacy Policy.



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monrece

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Visit our website at www.motcrolasolutions.com

Page 1/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Tofal

8330287215 23-SEP-2024 11,467.00 USD

P.O. Number P.0O. Date Customer Account No
FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978

Payment Terms Payment Due Date

MNet Due in 60 Days

22-NOV-2024

Bill To Addrass

IOWA, STATE OF
ATTN: Accounts Payable
215E7THST

DES MOINES 1A 50319
United States

Ship To Address

IOWA, STATE OF
2{5E7TH ST

DES MOINES 1A 50319
United Stales

IMPORTANT [INFORMATION

Sales Order(s): 3203502219

| >z

For all invoice payment inquiries contact
AccounisReceivable@moterolasolutions.com
Telephone: 800-247-2346

Fax: +1(631)883-4238

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | COMMENTS

R15,4629-ST0R

Depot | ltem Number Descriptign-—w=""" ﬁ Unit Price Amount
so# ; 2 (UsD) (uso)
Date Completed :18-JUN-24"
asgrption.ofwatkISICS Story silg.slorm damage repairs. Tower crow
repaired tilted antennas and aligned the microwave dish path,
Autherized by : Heather Dixon
SVCFS-ONSITE-RSP-10 FIELD 8VC-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS 1 11,467.00 11,467.00
SVCFS-PARTSHO FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 0.00 0.00
UsSD Subtotal 11,467.00
Q 06 #ﬁg‘O z USD Total Tax 0.00
USD Total 11,467.00
USD Amount Bue 11,467.00
Please detach here and return the bottom portion with your payment
Payment Coupon
Amount Paid

Customer Account No
10001992978

Transaction Number
8330287215

Payment Due Date
22-NOV-2024

Transactlon Total
11,467.00 USD ‘/

Please put your Transaction Number and your Customer Account Number on your payment for prompt processing.

IOWA, STATE OF
ATTN: Accourts Payable
215E7TH ST

DES MOINES JA 50319
United Staies

Payment Transfer Detaifs

Bank of America, Dallas
WIRE Routing Transit Number: 026009593

ACH/EFT Routing Transit Number: 111000012
SWIFT: BOFAUS3N
Bank Account No: 3756319806

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED

Send Payments To:

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

13108 Collections Center Drive

Chicago IL 60693

United States

Please provide your remittance details to:
US.remittance@motorolasolutions.com




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 West Monroe

Chicago IL 60661

United States

Federal Tax I1D: 36-1115800

Visi{ aur website at www.motorolaselutions.com

Page 22

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Total

8330287215 23-SEP-2024 11,467.00 USD
P.Q. Numther P.0O, Date Customer Account No
FY25-4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978

Payment Terms
Met Due in 60 Days

Payment Due Date
22-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED




MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Mabile: +1-319-321-1134

Matorola Soluttens, Ine,
Emiail: dave.gordon@motoralasolutions.com

1301 E. Algonguin Road
Schaumburg, iL 60196
U.S.A

September 29, 2024

Captain Heath Hove
[owa Department of Public Safety
Interoperability Communications Bureau

215 E. 7" St
Des Moines, |A 50319
RE: Story ISICS Tower — Storm Damage Report

Captain Hove,

Below you will find the report for the storm damage repairs on the Story site. Attached is the invoice for
the repair work.

Please review and contact me directly with any questions.

Thanks,

4 ;/ ,,f"

i
L

'

P

Dave Gordon

Customer Support Manager
State of lowa

Motorola Solutions, Inc.



Story ISICS Tower — Storm Damage Report

On May 30, 2024, Dave Gordon, Matorola Customer Support Manager, found various issues on the Story
1SICS tower caused from recent storms.

s The transmit and receive antennas had moved and were tilted.
e The microwave path between Story and Mitchellville had RSL changes.
¢ The propane tank manitor was dead in the shelfter.

Motarola had a tower crew onsite on lune 18, 2024 to repair the tilted antennas and align the
microwave dishes. The tank monitor was replaced on May 30, 2024.

The microwave path RSL’s (Receive Sighal Levels) had changed from Story to Mitchellville due to the
high winds moving the dishes.

Before the primary path RSL was -50.1.
After the primary path RSl was -35.8.
Before the diversity path RSL was -53.2.

After the diversity path RSL was -43.7.

Before Antenna Photos




After Antenna Photos




Page 112

@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS ORIGINAL INVOICE
Motorola Solutions, Inc Transaction Number Transaction Date Transaction Tofal
) .
500 West Monroe 8330287216 23-8EP-2024 10,485.00 USD
Ch!cago It. 60661 P.O. Number P.O. Dafe Customer Account No
United States
FY25-4529 20-SEP-20624 1000199978

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Payment Terms

Payment Due Date

Visil our website at www.motorolasolutions.com Net Due in 60 Days 22-NOV-2024
Bill To Address Ship To Address

1OWA, STATE OF IOWA, STATE OF

ATTN: Accounts Payable 245 EJTHST

216 E7TH ST DES MOINES |A 50319

DES MOINES 1A 50319 United States

United Stales

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

For all invoice payment inguiries contact
AccountsReceivable@motorolasolutions.com
Telephone: 800-247-2346

Fax: +1{631)883-4238

Sales Order(s): 3203502220

[

R15.4524 -VWRT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS ] COMMENTS

Depot | ltem Number Description _M-——wn—a\) Unit Price Amount
SO# P — (usby {usD)
Date Completéd23-JUN-24""" .
Description of work JISICS Van Wer tower. Tower crew repaired tlted
antennas caused during stoff.
Authorized by : Heather Dixon
SVCFS-ONSITE-RSP-IO FIELD SVC-ON SITE RESPONSE SVCS 1 10,485.00 10,485.00
SVCFS-PARTS-IO FIELD SERVICE - PARTS CHARGES 1 0.00 0.00
USD Subtotal 10,485.00
UsD Total Tax 0.00
USD Total 10,485.00
USD Amount Due 10,485.00
Jrn the bottom portion with your payment
Payment Coupon
Transact Transaction Total \/ Amount Paild
8330 10,485.00 USD

Please puty. ur payment for prompt processing.

JOWA, STAT! Send Payments To:

ATTN: Accou
215 E7TH

DES MOINEL:
United States

Q morororasoLuTions
Motorola Solutions, Inc.

13108 Collections Center Drive

Chicago L 60693

United States

Please provide your remittance details to:
US.remittance@motorolasolutions.com

r 026008593
nber: 111000012

SWIFT: BOFAUS3N
Bank Account No: 3756319806

DIVERSION CONTRARY TO EXPORT CONTROL LAW IS PROHIBITED




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
500 Wast Monhrae

Chicago Il. 60661

United States

Federal Tax ID: 36-1115800

Visit cur website ai www.molorclasoiutions.com

Page 2/2

ORIGINAL INVOICE

Transaction Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Total

8330287216 23-SEP-2024 10,485.00 USD
PO, Number P.0. Date Customer Account No
FY25.4529 20-SEP-2024 1000199978

Paymetit Terms
Mal Due in 0 Days

Payment Due Date
22-NOV-2024

DIVERSION CONTRARY TQ EXPORT CONTROL LAW 1S PROHIBITED




MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Mahile: +1-316-321-1134

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Email; dave.gardon@mctorolasolutions.com

1301 £, Algonguin Road
Schaumburg, IL 60196
U.S.A.

September 29, 2024

Captain Heath Hove
lowa Department of Public Safety
Interoperability Communications Bureau

215 E. 71 &,
Des Moines, 1A 50318
RE: Van Wert ISICS Tower — Tilted Antenna

Captain Hove,

Below you will find the report for the Van Wert site for the repair work on the tilted antenna. Attached is
the invoice for the repair work.

Please review and contact me directly with any questions.

Thanks,

e
Dave Gordon
Customer Support Manager
State of lowa
Motorola Solutions, Inc.



Van Wert ISICS Tower — Storm Damage Report

On May 9, 2024, a Motorola technician found that the transmit antenna on the Van Wert ISICS tower
was tilted due to a broken bracket from the recent storms. The tilted antenna was causing coverage

issues for users in the area.

Motorola had a tower crew onsite on June 13, 2024 to repair the tilted antenna.

Before Photos

After Photos
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0001-25-532 y

Fields of Opportunities

b

00781
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
13104 COLLECTION CENTER DR
CHICAGO IL 60693—-0001

\ o l,

\

N

LINE # UNIT . .
CHECK DESCRIPTION - \

01 STATE APPEAL BOARD CLAIMS ,

ATTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE #8330286563
02 STATE APPEAL BOARD CLAIMS

~- ATTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE #8330286788

03 STATE APPEAL BOARD CLATIMS

ATTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE #8330287061
04 STATE ALPPEAL BOARD CLAIMS ,

ATTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE 18330287090
05 STATE APPEAL BOARD CLAIMS

ATTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE #B330287210
06 STATE APPERL BOARD CLAIMS

ATTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE #8330287215
07 STATE APPEAL BOARD CLAINMS

\?TTN: DAVE GORDON, INVOICE #8330287216

1

- -

j

!
73281692
Sxx%xx84,519.43
10/09/2024
PRCR 595MOTOROL148P24KCS

v

N
FOR QUESTIONS,‘CONTACT:
MANAGEMENT, DEPT OF
515-281-5512 ’

T~

lINVOICE 2 INVOICE DATE AMOUNT

12,228.76
13,500.00

8,874.67

19,164.00

&

$

$

$ 8,800.00
5

§  11,467.00
$

10,485.00

TOTAL WARRANT AMOUNT
§#++484 519,43 i

For additional information about this payment, please go to https:/i3public.iowa.gov/payments/index.faces

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
13104 COLLECTION CENTER DR
CHICAGO IL 60693-0001

mO0073 PR AES A 12073023085

N

SAE001
I

BEPARTMENT OF ADMINSTRATIVE SERVIGES
HORIZED SIGNATURE & i,

G0 8 LELT08N"




SIGNATURE {IN NI OR INDELIBLE PENCIL

MY ADDRESS 18:

STREET

-

STATE ZIP

BO NOT WRITE, STAMP OF BISN BELOYW THIS LiE
B FRESERVED FOR FINANGIAL INSTITUTION USE *

The @ %
excead industry giidalines. ’
Securily Featuras: Resulis of desument alteretion:
Seclrity Sereen * Absetice of "Original Document” verbiage on back of check.
True Watermarl ¢ (an be seer only when held a? 2 45-degree angle and cannot
e be afierad or reproduced on copiers.
WicroPrint = Small ype in WP Ling sppears dotted when pholoeoniad,

Chemical Feactvily = Wisual color reactfon triggered by the use of bleach, o
solvents, acid or alkall matetials.

Printlo: Foner Ancharage  « Saluralion Yreatment on both sidas of paper prevents _%Q
Temoval by scraping, 1ape or creasing.

Embeddad Fihers * Large, dark visible fibers embeddad throughout the sheet, Large
embedded Invisiiz fbers visible only tnder UV (Rlack} light,

Padlack Jcon * Printed on the body of e check, idenlilies the existence of
secutlly leatures. Gannol 5e removed wilhout physically aliering
the chack.

@ Padiock dasign is a cen fication mark of Check Payment Sysigms Assaclation

AR P AT G D M 4P I 6 M e e h Sha b n o e
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